as of the dates indicated or of the operating results or financial position that may be obtained in the future. Blockbuster believes the estimates
and assumptions used to prepare its unaudited pro forma consolidated condensed financial information provide a reasonable basis for presenting
the significant effects of the pro forma events discussed above, and that the pro forma adjustments give appropriate effect to the estimates and
assumptions and are properly applied in Blockbuster�s unaudited consolidated condensed financial information.

This data should be read together with the Blockbuster historical consolidated financial statements and accompanying notes and the related
�Management�s Discussion and Analysis of Financial Condition and Results of Operations� section included in Blockbuster�s Annual Report on
Form 10-K for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2003 and Blockbuster�s Quarterly Report on Form 10-Q for the quarterly period ended June
30, 2004, which are incorporated herein by reference.

21

Edgar Filing: BLOCKBUSTER INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 45

Table of Contents

BLOCKBUSTER INC.

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED CONDENSED BALANCE SHEET

At June 30, 2004

(in millions)

Blockbuster

Historical

Special
Distribution(1)

Other Pro Forma
Adjustments

Blockbuster
Pro Forma

ASSETS
Current Assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 123.2 $ 34.1 $   �  $ 157.3
Receivables, net 149.5 �  �  149.5
Merchandise inventories 408.2 �  �  408.2
Prepaid assets and other current assets 196.2 �  �  196.2

Total current assets 877.1 34.1 �  911.2

Rental library, net 365.3 �  �  365.3
Receivable from Viacom, net 13.1 �  �  13.1
Property and equipment, net 810.7 �  �  810.7
Intangibles, net 35.8 �  �  35.8
Goodwill 2,637.1 �  �  2,637.1
Other assets 43.3 17.3 �  60.6

Edgar Filing: BLOCKBUSTER INC - Form S-3/A

Table of Contents 46